#### 503853640 06/02/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3900289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JORN BORCH SOE	02/18/2016
CHARLOTTE HORSMANS POULSEN	03/01/2016
MASOUD RAJABI ZARGAHI	02/18/2016
JENS FRISBAEK SORENSEN	02/22/2016
TINA LILLIAN JORGENSEN	02/22/2016
RENE MIKKELSEN	02/18/2016
SUSAN MAMPUSTI MADRID	04/28/2016
JANNE BRUNSTEDT	04/20/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DUPONT NUTRITION BIOSCIENCES APS
Street Address:	LANGEBROGADE 1
City:	COPENHAGEN
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-1411

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13321869

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (302)355-4243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3029994278

**Email:** pto-legal.prc@dupont.com

Correspondent Name: DUPONT NUTRITION BIOSCIENCES APS

Address Line 1: LANGEBROGADE 1

Address Line 4: COPENHAGEN K, DENMARK DK-1411

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NB31426-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AHNALESE RUSHMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Ahnalese Rushmann/

PATENT 503853640 REEL: 038788 FRAME: 0904

DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 20		
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page1.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page2.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page3.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page4.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page5.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page6.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page7.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page8.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page9.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page10.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page11.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page12.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page13.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page14.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page15.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page16.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page17.tif	
source=20160602_NB31426USPCT_As	ssignmentFullyExecuted#page18.tif	

source=20160602\_NB31426USPCT\_AssignmentFullyExecuted#page19.tif source=20160602\_NB31426USPCT\_AssignmentFullyExecuted#page20.tif

#### **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT**

- I, the undersigned, hereby agree and acknowledge that:
- 1. I am an inventor of the inventions ("Invention") set forth in the Patent Applications listed in the attached Schedule ("the Application(s)"), which I have read and understand.
- 2. I was an employee of **DuPont Nutrition Biosciences ApS**, a corporation of **Denmark**, having an address of **Langebrogade 1**, **DK-1411**, **Copenhagen K**, **Denmark** ("DUPONT") at the time of the making of the Invention.
- 3. The Invention was made in the course of my normal duties whilst I was employed by DUPONT and the circumstances were such that an invention was reasonably expected to result from the carrying out of my duties and/or I had a special obligation to further the interests of DUPONT because of the nature of my duties and of the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of my duties.
- 4. The Invention and all intellectual property rights arising therefrom, including without limitation:
- (i) the Application(s) and any patents granted thereon and all reissues, re-examinations, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates of said patents,
- (ii) the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain one or more patents anywhere in the world with respect in whole or in part to the Invention and all patents granted thereon,
- (iii) the right to claim priority from and all priority rights predicated upon the Invention, the Application(s) or any patent application disclosing in whole or in part the Invention, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes,
- (iv) any and all other patent applications on said Invention anywhere in the world, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, patent-of-addition, Paris Convention, European Patent Convention and Patent Cooperation Treaty applications based in whole or in part upon said Invention or upon said Application(s) or upon said right to claim priority, and any and all patents granted on or from the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates of said patents,
- (v) the right to prevent others from infringing any intellectual property rights anywhere in the world, including the right to recover and retain damages in respect of infringements occurring before as well as after the date of this Assignment, and
- (vi) the right to exploit the Invention, the Application(s), and all intellectual property rights arising from the Invention or the Application(s),

belongs solely to DUPONT, and by way of confirmation, and in consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration including consideration of at least one US dollar (\$1) paid in local currency included in my salary or as otherwise prescribed by national law and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign absolutely, with full title guarantee, all my right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, the Application(s), and all intellectual property rights arising there from to DUPONT.

5. I, and my heirs and legal representatives, will give all reasonable assistance to DUPONT and its legal representatives in any matter relating to the Invention, including without limitation any matter within items (i) to (vi) of paragraph 4, above such as, without limitation,

**NB31426 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT** 

- (i) obtaining and defending intellectual property rights relating to the Invention,
- (ii) executing any and all lawful documents in this respect including without limitation petitions, specifications, oaths, further assignments, disclaimers, declarations, and affidavits as may be requested by DUPONT or its legal representatives, and
- (iii) giving or communicating to DUPONT and its legal representatives any and all facts or other information in my possession relating to the Invention or the history of its conception, reduction to practice or any disclosure thereof, to assure that the Invention, the Application(s), and all intellectual property rights arising from the Invention or the Application(s) shall be held and enjoyed by DUPONT as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me or my heirs or representatives if the Invention had not been made as discussed in paragraphs 2 and 3, above, and/or this document had not been made.
- 6. All materials, including without limitation all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits or specimens, relating to the Invention belong to DUPONT.
- 7. This Assignment is governed by the law of **Denmark**.

•	
<u>Jor N 130RtH Sof</u> Name	18. Fe ( 2016 Date
	•
RIE MEULDA Name	18 Feb 2016 Date
Name	Date
Name	Date
	RIE MEILDA Name

EXECUTED by		
Masoud Rajabi Zargahi  Masaud R. Zwylahi  Signature	Masoud Rajabi Zagahi Name	18.02.201 Date
In the presence of Witness:  Oyan Aut Signature	SUSAN ARTINT Name	18 · o 2 · 2 o / 6 Date
EXECUTED by		
Jens Frisbaek Sorensen Signature	JEW F. SOREWEN Name	2016. o2-22 Date
In the presence of Witness:  Signature	WARTEN M. URASH Name	22/2.2016 Date
EXECUTED by		
Tina Lillian Jorgensen		
Signature Signature	TIVA LUGRGENSIO Name	<u>U_2016.02.2</u> Z Date
In the presence of Witness:		

EXECUTED by		
René Mikkelsen    Control   Control	RENE NICESEN	18-2-2016 Date
In the presence of Witness:  Pia Rasmussu  Signature	Pia Rasmussac Name	18-2-2016 Date
EXECUTED by Susan Mampusti Madrid		
Signature	Name	Date
In the presence of Witness:		
Signature	Name	Date
EXECUTED by	. •	
Janne Brunstedt		
Signature	Name	Date
In the presence of Witness:	•	
Signature	Name · · ·	Date
EXECUTED by DuPont Nutrition Biosciences ApS Signature	" Leader EIVIEA.	20 May 2016 Peapacity and Date
In the presence of Witness: Signature	•	n 20 May 2016 Date

### SCHEDULE

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
US	13/321869	10 JUNE 2010
 US	61/313193	12 MARCH 2010
US	61/186525	12 JUNE 2009

#### **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT**

- I, the undersigned, hereby agree and acknowledge that:
- 1. I am an inventor of the inventions ("Invention") set forth in the Patent Applications listed in the attached Schedule ("the Application(s)"), which I have read and understand.
- 2. I was an employee of DuPont Nutrition Biosciences ApS, a corporation of Denmark, having an address of Langebrogade 1, DK-1411, Copenhagen K, Denmark ("DUPONT") at the time of the making of the Invention.
- 3. The Invention was made in the course of my normal duties whilst I was employed by DUPONT and the circumstances were such that an invention was reasonably expected to result from the carrying out of my duties and/or I had a special obligation to further the interests of DUPONT because of the nature of my duties and of the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of my duties.
- 4. The Invention and all intellectual property rights arising therefrom, including without limitation:
- (i) the Application(s) and any patents granted thereon and all reissues, re-examinations, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates of said patents,
- (ii) the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain one or more patents anywhere in the world with respect in whole or in part to the Invention and all patents granted thereon,
- (iii) the right to claim priority from and all priority rights predicated upon the Invention, the Application(s) or any patent application disclosing in whole or in part the Invention, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes,
- (iv) any and all other patent applications on said Invention anywhere in the world, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, patent-of-addition, Paris Convention, European Patent Convention and Patent Cooperation Treaty applications based in whole or in part upon said Invention or upon said Application(s) or upon said right to claim priority, and any and all patents granted on or from the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates of said patents,
- (v) the right to prevent others from infringing any intellectual property rights anywhere in the world, including the right to recover and retain damages in respect of infringements occurring before as well as after the date of this Assignment, and
- (vi) the right to exploit the Invention, the Application(s), and all intellectual property rights arising from the Invention or the Application(s),

belongs solely to DUPONT, and by way of confirmation, and in consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration including consideration of at least one US dollar (\$1) paid in local currency included in my salary or as otherwise prescribed by national law and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign absolutely, with full title guarantee, all my right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, the Application(s), and all intellectual property rights arising there from to DUPONT.

5. I, and my heirs and legal representatives, will give all reasonable assistance to DUPONT and its legal representatives in any matter relating to the Invention, including without limitation any matter within items (i) to (vi) of paragraph 4, above such as, without limitation,

**NB31426 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT** 

- (i) obtaining and defending intellectual property rights relating to the Invention,
- (ii) executing any and all lawful documents in this respect including without limitation petitions, specifications, oaths, further assignments, disclaimers, declarations, and affidavits as may be requested by DUPONT or its legal representatives, and
- (iii) giving or communicating to DUPONT and its legal representatives any and all facts or other information in my possession relating to the Invention or the history of its conception, reduction to practice or any disclosure thereof, to assure that the Invention, the Application(s), and all intellectual property rights arising from the Invention or the Application(s) shall be held and enjoyed by DUPONT as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me or my heirs or representatives if the Invention had not been made as discussed in paragraphs 2 and 3, above, and/or this document had not been made.
- 6. All materials, including without limitation all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits or specimens, relating to the Invention belong to DUPONT.
- 7. This Assignment is governed by the law of **Denmark**.

EXECUTED by			
Jorn Borch Soe			
Signature	Name	Date	
In the presence of Witness:			
Signature	Name .	Date	
EXECUTED by			
Charlotte Horsmans Poulsen			
Signature	Name	 Date	
In the presence of Witness:		·	
 Signature	Name	Date	

NB31426 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

#### Page 3 of 5

## EXECUTED by Masoud Rajabi Zargahi Signature Name Date In the presence of Witness: Signature Name Date EXECUTED by Jens Frisbaek Sorensen Signature Name Date In the presence of Witness: Signature Name Date EXECUTED by Tina Lillian Jorgensen Signature Name Date In the presence of Witness:

Name

Signature

**NB31426 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT** 

Date

EXECUTED by	•	
René Mikkelsen		
Signature	Name	Date
In the presence of Witness:		
Signature	Name	Date
EXECUTED by		
Susan Mampusti Madrid		
Signature	Name	Date
In the presence of Witness:		
Signature	Name	Date
EXECUTED by		·
Janne Brunstedt  Janne Brunstedt  Signature	JANUE BRUNSTED / Name	20 April 2016 Date
In the presence of Witness:		
_ 34e Klabe Signature	Jetre Ding Kreibers Name	20 April 2016 Date
EXECUTED by DuPont Nutrition Biosciences ApS a	11 140001 141	IEA,
In the presence of Witness:	Kann Ephrop Hausen	20 May 2016

NB31426 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT PATENT REEL: 038788 FRAME: 0914

### **SCHEDULE**

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
US -	13/321869	10 JUNE 2010
US	61/313193	12 MARCH 2010
US	61/186525	12 JUNE 2009

NB31426 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

#### **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT**

- I, the undersigned, hereby agree and acknowledge that:
- 1. I am an inventor of the inventions ("Invention") set forth in the Patent Applications listed in the attached Schedule ("the Application(s)"), which I have read and understand.
- 2. I was an employee of **DuPont Nutrition Biosciences ApS**, a corporation of **Denmark**, having an address of **Langebrogade 1**, **DK-1411**, **Copenhagen K**, **Denmark** ("DUPONT") at the time of the making of the Invention.
- 3. The Invention was made in the course of my normal duties whilst I was employed by DUPONT and the circumstances were such that an invention was reasonably expected to result from the carrying out of my duties and/or I had a special obligation to further the interests of DUPONT because of the nature of my duties and of the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of my duties.
- 4. The Invention and all intellectual property rights arising therefrom, including without limitation:
- (i) the Application(s) and any patents granted thereon and all reissues, re-examinations, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates of said patents,
- (ii) the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain one or more patents anywhere in the world with respect in whole or in part to the Invention and all patents granted thereon,
- (iii) the right to claim priority from and all priority rights predicated upon the Invention, the Application(s) or any patent application disclosing in whole or in part the Invention, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes,
- (iv) any and all other patent applications on said Invention anywhere in the world, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, patent-of-addition, Paris Convention, European Patent Convention and Patent Cooperation Treaty applications based in whole or in part upon said Invention or upon said Application(s) or upon said right to claim priority, and any and all patents granted on or from the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates of said patents,
- (v) the right to prevent others from infringing any intellectual property rights anywhere in the world, including the right to recover and retain damages in respect of infringements occurring before as well as after the date of this Assignment, and
- (vi) the right to exploit the Invention, the Application(s), and all intellectual property rights arising from the Invention or the Application(s),

belongs solely to DUPONT, and by way of confirmation, and in consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration including consideration of at least one US dollar (\$1) paid in local currency included in my salary or as otherwise prescribed by national law and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign absolutely, with full title guarantee, all my right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, the Application(s), and all intellectual property rights arising there from to DUPONT.

5. I, and my heirs and legal representatives, will give all reasonable assistance to DUPONT and its legal representatives in any matter relating to the Invention, including without limitation any matter within items (i) to (vi) of paragraph 4, above such as, without limitation,

**NB31426 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT** 

- (i) obtaining and defending intellectual property rights relating to the Invention,
- (ii) executing any and all lawful documents in this respect including without limitation petitions, specifications, oaths, further assignments, disclaimers, declarations, and affidavits as may be requested by DUPONT or its legal representatives, and
- (iii) giving or communicating to DUPONT and its legal representatives any and all facts or other information in my possession relating to the Invention or the history of its conception, reduction to practice or any disclosure thereof, to assure that the Invention, the Application(s), and all intellectual property rights arising from the Invention or the Application(s) shall be held and enjoyed by DUPONT as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me or my heirs or representatives if the Invention had not been made as discussed in paragraphs 2 and 3, above, and/or this document had not been made.
- 6. All materials, including without limitation all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits or specimens, relating to the Invention belong to DUPONT.
- 7. This Assignment is governed by the law of **Denmark**.

EXECUTED by		
Jorn Borch Soe		
Signature	Name	Date
In the presence of Witness:		
Signature	Name	Date
EXECUTED by		
Charlotte Horsmans Poulsen		
Signature	Name	Date
In the presence of Witness:		
Cian atura		
Signature	Name	Date

**NB31426 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT** 

## EXECUTED by Masoud Rajabi Zargahi Signature Name Date In the presence of Witness: Signature Name Date EXECUTED by Jens Frisbaek Sorensen Signature Date Name In the presence of Witness: Signature Name Date EXECUTED by Tina Lillian Jorgensen Signature Name Date In the presence of Witness:

Name

Signature

**NB31426 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT** 

Date

### Page 4 of 5

EXECUTED by		
René Mikkelsen		
Signature	Name	Date
In the presence of Witness:		
Signature	Name	Date
EXECUTED by		
Susan Mampusti Madrid		
Signature .	Swan Ma Name	did April 28, 2016 Date
In the presence of Witness: Signature	HENRIK V. SCHE	ELLER 4/28/2016 Date
EXECUTED by		
Janne Brunstedt		
Signature	Name	Date
In the presence of Witness:		
Signature	Name	Date
EXECUTED by DuPont Nutrition Biosciences A	Richard	S Pitman
	. Load	er EMEA, FIPN&H 20 May 2016
Signature	Name Corporate F	Patent Europe acity and Date
In the presence of Witness:		
THE	Kann Ewlow	Hansey 20 May 2016
Signature	Name ()	Hansen 20 May 2016

### **SCHEDULE**

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
US -	13/321869	10 JUNE 2010
US	61/313193	12 MARCH 2010
US	61/186525	12 JUNE 2009

NB31426 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

#### **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT**

- I, the undersigned, hereby agree and acknowledge that:
- 1. I am an inventor of the inventions ("Invention") set forth in the Patent Applications listed in the attached Schedule ("the Application(s)"), which I have read and understand.
- 2. I was an employee of **DuPont Nutrition Biosciences ApS**, a corporation of **Denmark**, having an address of **Langebrogade 1**, **DK-1411**, **Copenhagen K**, **Denmark** ("DUPONT") at the time of the making of the Invention.
- 3. The Invention was made in the course of my normal duties whilst I was employed by DUPONT and the circumstances were such that an invention was reasonably expected to result from the carrying out of my duties and/or I had a special obligation to further the interests of DUPONT because of the nature of my duties and of the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of my duties.
- 4. The Invention and all intellectual property rights arising therefrom, including without limitation:
- (i) the Application(s) and any patents granted thereon and all reissues, re-examinations, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates of said patents,
- (ii) the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain one or more patents anywhere in the world with respect in whole or in part to the Invention and all patents granted thereon.
- (iii) the right to claim priority from and all priority rights predicated upon the Invention, the Application(s) or any patent application disclosing in whole or in part the Invention, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes,
- (iv) any and all other patent applications on said Invention anywhere in the world, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, patent-of-addition, Paris Convention, European Patent Convention and Patent Cooperation Treaty applications based in whole or in part upon said Invention or upon said Application(s) or upon said right to claim priority, and any and all patents granted on or from the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates of said patents,
- (v) the right to prevent others from infringing any intellectual property rights anywhere in the world, including the right to recover and retain damages in respect of infringements occurring before as well as after the date of this Assignment, and
- (vi) the right to exploit the Invention, the Application(s), and all intellectual property rights arising from the Invention or the Application(s),

belongs solely to DUPONT, and by way of confirmation, and in consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration including consideration of at least one US dollar (\$1) paid in local currency included in my salary or as otherwise prescribed by national law and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign absolutely, with full title guarantee, all my right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, the Application(s), and all intellectual property rights arising there from to DUPONT.

5. I, and my heirs and legal representatives, will give all reasonable assistance to DUPONT and its legal representatives in any matter relating to the Invention, including without limitation any matter within items (i) to (vi) of paragraph 4, above such as, without limitation,

**NB31426 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT** 

#### Page 2 of 5

- (i) obtaining and defending intellectual property rights relating to the Invention,
- (ii) executing any and all lawful documents in this respect including without limitation petitions, specifications, oaths, further assignments, disclaimers, declarations, and affidavits as may be requested by DUPONT or its legal representatives, and
- (iii) giving or communicating to DUPONT and its legal representatives any and all facts or other information in my possession relating to the Invention or the history of its conception, reduction to practice or any disclosure thereof, to assure that the Invention, the Application(s), and all intellectual property rights arising from the Invention or the Application(s) shall be held and enjoyed by DUPONT as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me or my heirs or representatives if the Invention had not been made as discussed in paragraphs 2 and 3, above, and/or this document had not been made.
- 6. All materials, including without limitation all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits or specimens, relating to the Invention belong to DUPONT.
- 7. This Assignment is governed by the law of Denmark.

EXECUTED by		
Jorn Borch Soe		Date  Date  THE HORSMANS 1510   M Wich 2016  DOVISEN Date
Signature	Name	Date
In the presence of Witness:		
Signature	Name	Date
EXECUTED by		
Charlotte Horsmans Poulsen Liwb Ho Javanas Vo Signature	MOM CHARLOTTE HORSHAWS Name POULSEN	1st of Much 2016 Date
In the presence of Witness:	•	
<u>Lene M. Jinsm</u> Signature	LENE M. DENSEN Name	1st of Mach. 2016 Date

#### Page 3 of 5

## EXECUTED by Masoud Rajabi Zargahi Signature Name Date In the presence of Witness: Signature Name Date EXECUTED by Jens Frisbaek Sorensen Signature Name Date In the presence of Witness: Signature Name Date EXECUTED by Tina Lillian Jorgensen Signature Name Date In the presence of Witness: Date Signature Name

NB31426 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

# EXECUTED by René Mikkelsen

Signature	Name		Date		
In the presence of Witness:					,
Signature	Name		Date		
EXECUTED by					
Susan Mampusti Madrid					
Signature	Name		Date	.,,	**************************************
In the presence of Witness:					
Signature	Name	,	Date		<del>-</del>
EXECUTED by				٠	
Janne Brunstedt					
Signature	Name		Date		-
In the presence of Witness:					
0:	4	·			
Signature	Name		Date		
EXECUTED by DuPont Nutrition Biosciences Ap	S acting by:	Richard S IP Leade	r EMEA.	k i	
Signature	Name	Corporate Pa	PN&H 2c.	and Date	2016
In the presence of Witness:  Signature	Vann E	Essing Ha	uxn <u>2r</u> Date	May	2010

NB31426 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

### SCHEDULE

Country	Application Number	Filing:Date	
US	13/321869	10 JUNE 2010	
US	61/313193	12 MARCH 2010	
US	61/186525	12 JUNE 2009	

**NB31426 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT** 

PATENT REEL: 038788 FRAME: 0925

**RECORDED: 06/02/2016**